
XXXIII Torneo Internacional de Tenis de Getxo
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

30 JUN 2025
City,Country

Getxo, ESP

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

15000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-ESP-2025-006
ITF Supervisor 

Eduardo Bueno Bermell 

St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1181 ESP  ADROVER GALLEGO, Isabel [1]

2  Bye

3 ESP  ALVAREZ SANDE, Eva

4 *1394 ALG  HEDDAR, Farah [12]

5 1422 ESP  BREDBERG CANIZARES, Didi [2]

6  Bye

7 *1833 ESP  ALBERTO, Maria de la Paz

8 *1603 GER  HUBRICHT, Marie [15]

9 *148 ESP  NATAL, Lucia [3]

10  Bye

11 *1686 ESP  PALAZON, Andrea

12 *1409 PUR  PEREZ, Ametmarie [13]

13 *154 BEL  CLAEYS, Lisa [4]

14  Bye

15 WC ESP  CABASSERS MORROS, Anna

16 *1550 ESP  CABALLERO CHICA, Raquel [14]

17 *156 ITA  BESTETTI, Giuliana [5]

18  Bye

19 WC ESP  CABASSERS MORROS, Mar

20 *593 ESP  LOPEZ ALCARAZ, Esther [9]

21 *304 GER  ROTHACKER, Katharina [6]

22  Bye

23 *1672 ESP  SAN JOSE, Leire

24 *1218 FRA  DELEVAL, Lena [11]

25 *354 ESP  ROS PARRES, Lucia [7]

26  Bye

27 WC ESP  LOPEZ-LINARES PEREZ, Sofia

28 *1104 FRA  GAILLARD, Delia [10]

29 *520 SWE  JOHANSSON, Ida [8]

30  Bye

31 *1698 ESP  TRUJILLO GARNICA, Maria

32 *1660 FRA  DE EZCURRA, Leire [16]

Finals

 ADROVER GALLEGO, Isabel [1]
 

 ALVAREZ SANDE, Eva
 2-6 6-3 [10-1] 

 BREDBERG CANIZARES, Didi [2]
 

 ALBERTO, Maria de la Paz
 6-4 6-1 

 NATAL, Lucia [3]
 

 PALAZON, Andrea
 1-6 6-3 [10-3] 

 CLAEYS, Lisa [4]
 

 CABALLERO CHICA, Raquel [14]
 6-1 6-2 

 BESTETTI, Giuliana [5]
 

 LOPEZ ALCARAZ, Esther [9]
 6-2 7-5 

 ROTHACKER, Katharina [6]
 

 DELEVAL, Lena [11]
 w.o.

 ROS PARRES, Lucia [7]
 

 GAILLARD, Delia [10]
 6-1 6-1 

 JOHANSSON, Ida [8]
 

 DE EZCURRA, Leire [16]
 6-2 6-1 

Qualifiers

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players

1 ADROVER GALLEGO, Isabel
2 BREDBERG CANIZARES, Didi
3 NATAL, Lucia
4 CLAEYS, Lisa
5 BESTETTI, Giuliana
6 ROTHACKER, Katharina
7 ROS PARRES, Lucia
8 JOHANSSON, Ida

9 LOPEZ ALCARAZ, Esther
10 GAILLARD, Delia
11 DELEVAL, Lena
12 HEDDAR, Farah
13 PEREZ, Ametmarie
14 CABALLERO CHICA, Raquel
15 HUBRICHT, Marie
16 DE EZCURRA, Leire

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  28 JUN 2025 18:36 

 Last Direct Acceptance
 TRUJILLO GARNICA, Maria (ESP)
 Player representatives
 HEDDAR, Farah (ALG)
 PEREZ, Ametmarie (PUR)
 Signature

 Eduardo Bueno Bermell


